GERALD WUETCHER

DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3017 DIRECT FAX: (859) 258-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

> 2000 PNC PLAZA 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 MAIN: (502) 333-6000 FAX: (502) 333-6099



December 6, 2017

Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson, Esq. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Electronic Application of Commercial Propane Service LLC d/b/a Bright's Propane Service for Rate Adjustment Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076

Case No. 2017-00343

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Enclosed is the Application of Commercial Propane Service LLC d/b/a Bright's Propane Service. Please note that Tabs 8 and 9 of the Application contain materials for which confidential protection has been sought. A petition for confidential protection of these materials was electronically filed with the Commission yesterday. A sealed copy of these materials along with a paper copy of the petition for confidential protection was mailed to the Commission yesterday.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that a true and accurate copy of this document in electronic medium was uploaded to the Commission's electronic filing system this day, that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in the above-style proceeding; and that an original paper medium of this document will be delivered to the Commission on or before December 8, 2017.

Very truly yours,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

Gerald Wuetcher

GEW Enclosure

Cc: Attorney General - Office of Rate Intervention